

## Title: End of Sale Notification for Avaya 3606 IP Wireless Telephones

As of March 24, 2006, Avaya will no longer provide Manufacturer Support for the 3606 IP Wireless Telephone. This telephone has been directly replaced in the market by the Avaya 3626 IP Wireless Telephone, which provides more features at a lower price. The Avaya 3616 and 3620 IP Wireless Telephones are available as well.

Notification Date: March 24, 2006

Reason for Product Discontinuation: NEWER VERSIONS OF IP WIRELESS

**TELEPHONES** 

## Discontinued SAP/PEC Codes with Replacement Information

| SAP CODE  | DESCRIPTION       | END OF<br>SALE DATE | REPLACEMENT | DESCRIPTION  | STATUS     |
|-----------|-------------------|---------------------|-------------|--------------|------------|
| 700245673 | Avaya 3606        | March 24,           | 700277239   | Avaya 3626   | GA July 7, |
|           | Wireless          | 2006                |             | Wireless     | 2003       |
|           | Telephone         |                     |             | Telephone    |            |
|           | (Spectralink Part |                     |             | (Spectralink |            |
|           | Number            |                     |             | Part Number  |            |
|           | PTB820A)          |                     |             | PTX130A)     |            |

## **Service and Warranty**

Avaya will honor existing warranty, post-warranty and service contracts as of the date of this notice, but no new post-warranty and service will be offered for the 3606 IP Wireless Telephones. Ongoing repair services will be offered subject to availability of spare parts at standard time and materials rates if a maintenance contract is not in effect. Customers may have the right to continuing repairs services for a contractual period of time depending on their agreement with Avaya. For all repair services, replacements will be available as newly manufactured or refurbished units.

For additional Information about Avaya IP Wireless Telephone Solutions, please visit: <a href="http://www.avaya.com/gcm/master-usa/en-us/products/offers/ip\_wireless\_telephone\_solutions.htm">http://www.avaya.com/gcm/master-usa/en-us/products/offers/ip\_wireless\_telephone\_solutions.htm</a>

## If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact:

Joerg Richter, Product Manager, <u>joergrichter@avaya.com</u> Fritz Ollom, Product Marketing Manager, <u>rollom@avaya.com</u>